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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 1, 2024 - 
January 7, 2024
Monday, January 1

Wednesday, January 3

Friday, January 5

Tuesday, January 2

Thursday, January 4

Saturday, January 6

Sunday, January 7



2 5/2/2024 3:26 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 8, 2024 - 
January 14, 2024
Monday, January 8

9:30am - 10:30am OM Prep w/ Hearing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber
12:00pm - 3:00pm 2024 Opening Day Ceremony(Attendees seated 
by 11::45 a.m.) (House Of Representatives (1700 W Washington St, 
Phoenix, AZ  85007)) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, January 10
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 12
12:30pm - 1:30pm Save the date: CREPC Transmission 
Collaborative Announcement (zoom link and meeting materials will 
be shared in coming weeks) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, January 9
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 1/09/2024 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda
2:00pm - 4:00pm ABC15 Ben Brown Interview re: Liberty (10-15 
mins after Open Mtg) (Zoom Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, January 11
11:00am - 12:00pm Invitation to Special Monthly Meeting: (Re-) 
Introduction to WIRAB and Its Role - Anna Tovar

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14



3 5/2/2024 3:26 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 15, 2024 - 
January 21, 2024
Monday, January 15

Wednesday, January 17
8:30am - 9:00am Tovar Team Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC RSVD 01-17-2024 Special Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda (https://azgov.webex.com/join/broadcastservices) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 19

Tuesday, January 16
3:00pm - 3:30pm OM Prep W/ Hearing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:30pm - 4:00pm OM Prep W/ Steve And Robin (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, January 18

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 22, 2024 - 
January 28, 2024
Monday, January 22

9:00am - 9:10am Reminder Report due - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, January 24
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 26

Tuesday, January 23

Thursday, January 25

Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 29, 2024 - 
February 4, 2024
Monday, January 29

Wednesday, January 31
10:00am - 11:00am R.O.S.E. 4th Quarter 2023 Milestone 
Anniversary Celebration (HR#1 and WebEx) - ROSE

Friday, February 2
9:00am - 10:00am OM Prep w/ A. Team (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Tuesday, January 30
9:00am - 9:30am Americans For Affordable Energy re: EV Charger 
Bill - Cesar Chavez (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with SW Gas  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 11:00am APS Transmission Plan briefing (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 1

Saturday, February 3

Sunday, February 4
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 5, 2024 - 
February 11, 2024
Monday, February 5

10:30am - 11:00am Meet with Mayor, City of Flagstaff 
(Commissioner Tovar office) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, February 7
10:30am - 11:30am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, February 9

Tuesday, February 6
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 2/6/2024 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda 
(webex) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 8
12:00pm - 12:30pm Office Hours w/ DeMenna Public Affairs  - 
Aliesha Ball

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 12, 2024 - 
February 18, 2024
Monday, February 12

Wednesday, February 14
10:00am - 11:00am Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, February 16

Tuesday, February 13

Thursday, February 15
9:00am - 9:30am SWG Corrective Action Plan meeting (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, February 17

Sunday, February 18
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 19, 2024 - 
February 25, 2024
Monday, February 19

Wednesday, February 21

Friday, February 23
2:15pm - 2:30pm FOX 10 Zoom Interview with Brian Wells  (Zoom) 
- Jennifer Benally
2:30pm - 2:45pm KTAR Heidi Hommel - Phone Interview  - Jennifer 
Benally

Tuesday, February 20

Thursday, February 22
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 2/22/2024 Contingency Special Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda (webex) - Jennifer Benally
5:30pm - 6:30pm Latina Leadership Lessons Book Study (Zoom)

Saturday, February 24

Sunday, February 25
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1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 26, 2024 - 
March 3, 2024
Monday, February 26

Wednesday, February 28

Friday, March 1

Tuesday, February 27

Thursday, February 29
10:00am - 10:30am Informal Conversation wAZ Interfaith 
Community Leaders (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, March 2

Sunday, March 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 4, 2024 - 
March 10, 2024
Monday, March 4

Wednesday, March 6

Friday, March 8

Tuesday, March 5

Thursday, March 7
12:00pm - 1:00pm Competitive Resource Procurement Forum - 
Sally Talberg: Lessons Learned from a Former Regulator (zoom) - 
Julia Selker

Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 11, 2024 - 
March 17, 2024
Monday, March 11

11:30am - 12:30pm Meeting re OM with Tovar's Office (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jane Rodda
4:15pm - 4:45pm Meet with AZ Water Co (Microsoft Teams Meeting)

Wednesday, March 13

Friday, March 15

Tuesday, March 12
8:30am - 9:00am Team Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC Revised 3/12/2024 Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda (https://azgov.webex.com/meet/broadcastservices) - Jennifer 
Benally

Thursday, March 14

Saturday, March 16

Sunday, March 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 18, 2024 - 
March 24, 2024
Monday, March 18

Wednesday, March 20
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 22

Tuesday, March 19
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 3-19-2024 Test Year Rules Workshop 
Special Open Meeting Notice - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 21

Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 25, 2024 - 
March 31, 2024
Monday, March 25

8:00am - 10:00am Latina Leadership Conversation Spring 2024 
(Memorial Hall, Steele Indian School Park ,300 E Indian School Rd, 
Phoenix AZ, 85012) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting with Tovar Office re EPCOR rate case 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jane Rodda
2:30pm - 2:45pm Commissioner Mtg w/Lily Jaber w/NAWC re: AZ 
Water Issues - Jennifer Benally
2:30pm - 3:00pm NAWC Forum Call w/AZ Commissioner Anna 
Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jaber, Lila
3:00pm - 3:30pm Team Meeting w/SWEEP  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, March 27
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Commissioner Tovar's 
office) - Jennifer Benally
8:50am -  Prayer by Tovar for Open meeting - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 3/27/2024 Special Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda (https://azgov.webex.com/meet/broadcastservices) - Jennifer 
Benally

Friday, March 29

Tuesday, March 26

Thursday, March 28
10:45am - 11:15am Global Water Mtg - Update on Southwest 
Plant (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, March 30

Sunday, March 31


